3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 05DEC2014 | JH | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ecr 7003067 RTPPE e g
C ECR-18-014434 11SEP2018 | JAH | TE
2266480-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-012125 262020 | F7 | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266480-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266480-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |4 25 mm [ 1671 F - 21 2| 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 6 1268
INSUL |5.08 mm [.200] OV - 1 1 1-1633782-0 |FENCE 1267
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
408-35047 L R 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3\ - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL NAME: G & H TERMINAL -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
6.20-6.80 mm [.244-.268 IN] 3.40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN] -] [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
- - -] 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMM%[@N AT ey menble ey ¢ -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 1490899-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
|21 2| 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 16 95
TERMINALS APPLIED/SN R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL -] 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
15726721 25612.306.421 -] 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /A\ -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] I REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
= 90 70 10 [ 114v7- 004 5 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L 00mm? S 50t /0 10 [ 0984/ 004] 5 0 -] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
-2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
*WARNING -] [-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER s 16023-9 oCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AN RECoMMENDED SPaRE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, IR B A AR AU e 2
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N R 1803602-2 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 40 A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 11 | 1 | 4-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] W 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 SEELEEA ALt S °9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I 2ce83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION ¢/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED N ceormer JHAD, TERMINAL c
" R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT, 10T-35000. -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 12| 1-1803171-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 240641-5 SPACER 7
- - - - - o
-] 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 5-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 12 ] 6-1803221-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 1?2
N 12 ] 7-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
“771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R e o NG — oo
CH?EEQ?N 2oSEP20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—ssozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 2OSEP2014 [NnamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON mn e Deean Side feed
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [©o2266 480 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMATIC A

REF —={ |=— 7. 7+0.5
| |G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

= B

43.29£0.05

DETAITL A
164 i
A RAM SET-UP
® |
e ———
=== I
-
)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

~——=18.31+0.5

FENCE POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Zation | DWN 25SEP20T4 C ) o
X 7HAO /g TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 25SEP2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 2OSEP20 14 [Name ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " o Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
2 pLC + - -
— 40mm STROKE : : S h oW m ol : h ©c J( : W v { 4 & 2 v { 4 @Ei itg i AT e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S TS
AIR FEED , , : A 100779 (C=2266480
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVD

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266480-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266480-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4.25 mm [.167] F
LISOL 5. 08 mn ° . 200] = 2 | 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 268
- - - | TROHS.
APPLICAZ%@%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - | 1] 1-1633782-0 |FENCE 267
- 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: G & H TERMINAL - 1 2344940-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF 291?4996740122 EEEETEEM Mﬁfﬁé& lgf
?E?M?Niir”“['EAALiii 211@ o 2561;ZSR1%1230 on L1347 169 TN T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
APPUCAHON | 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION ] ] - | 1| 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL -] c844908-1 |5CREW, LOCKING 99
SIGEN e T 306 10 - 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
- 1490899-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
- | 2| 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
, - 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- ,
L e e S I s S e z
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
6. 00mmZ 2.90+/-0.10 [.114+/-.004] 5.2 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
4. 00mmZ 2.50+/-0.10 [.098+/-.004] 9.0 - |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1] 1-1338683-1 [FEED PAWL 56
*WARNING -2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
L 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -~ ! 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oY
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1-611242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O |
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T P P L 2
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1803602-2  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ~ | 1 | 4-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ; ﬁiiiifwg giéiig’ Eg&g;EESION g?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE )
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B : 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 03
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
- 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 | 1-1803171-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-5  |SPACER T
K : : 6
- | 1| 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I | 1 | 6-1803221-2 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
I | 1 | 7-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIF SIS 5EcT 10 CRANGE aip PIE COMTRolt e Enciicerlie ki zation [ OWN 2oSEP20T4 c— TE Connectivii
cHiKEEQ?N 25SEP20T14 % TE Harrisburg, PAymosfssos
DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 195 SPEC 1D APVD 2HSEP2014 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm . UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘EE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— A 1| 00779 (@226 6480 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= = 1.7£0.5

oL
‘\T\ () ner

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
7{4‘4* ‘ll) REF -

34.26£0.05

j

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

nEN

~—+&r—18.3+0.5

FENCE POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T PR B B e [ Z5SPa0Ta ST e
CHTK CLBIN 25SEP2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 25SEP2014 |NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC + - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266480
i 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



